

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(C) No.144/2006 in C.A. No.3492-94/2005(Prel Hearing)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA MANUFACTURERS ORGANISATION

Respondent(s)

(With appn(s) for seeking leave to place on record additional facts/documents in support of the contempt

petition and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

whereof gives rise In view of the fact that the judgment, the alleged disobedience

to filing of this contempt petition having been rendered by a three-Judge Bench, we are of the opinion

that this matter should also be placed before an appropriate Bench.

Liberty to mention.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master