

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.144/2006 IN C.A.NO.3492-94/2005

DAKSHINAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.DAS I.A.S &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correcting the cause title and direction and permission to place on record additional documents and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2007 In C.A.No.3492--3494/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C) NO. 11829 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) D NO. D23593 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/10/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Haras Deeran, Adv.

                                 Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

                                 Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.R.V.S.Naik, Adv.  
                                 Mr.K.T.Anantaraman, Adv.  
                                 Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.  
                                 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

2

Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Meru Sagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Ms.Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan ,Adv

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Haranahalli, Advocate-General  
Mr.Shantakumar Mahale, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Patil, Adv.  
Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List on 03.11.2009 for orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

3

Suggestion given by Mr.Ashok Haranahalli, Advocate-  
General, State of Karnataka

Project may be allowed to be completed as per the alignment  
specified in the Outline Development Plan dt.12.02.2004 issued by  
Bangalore Mysore Infrastructure Corridor Area Planning Authority as  
per Town and Country Planning Act.

\*\*\*\*\*