

\*)

1

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITINO (C) NO. 144 OF 2006 IN C.A. NOS. 3492-3294 OF 2005

DAKSHINAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.DAS I.A.S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH  
Con. Petition (C) No. 96 of 2007 in C.A. Nos. 3492-3494 of 2005  
(With appln. for interim relief and permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C) No. 11829 of 2008  
(with appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) No. D23593 of 2008  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Contempt Petition (C) NO. D 26236 of 2008 IN C.A.NOS. 3492-94/05  
[FOR PREL.HEARING]

Date: 21/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anantraman, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Krishnamani, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

CC No. 96/07,144, SLP 11829 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.T. Anannarayan, Adv.  
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

2

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

WP(C) D No. 23593 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

CP(C) No. D26236  
Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ranga, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzin Tsening, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ashok Haranahalli, AG  
Mr. Shanta Kr. Mohale, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Gautham, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

CP 144  
WP D23593  
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.T. Anannarayan, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ranga, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzin Tsening, Adv.

CP 96  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Smith, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. By our order dated 18.1.2011, we had requested the High Court of Karnataka to dispose of all the matters pending before it in respect of present land acquisitions within reasonable time. It is now reported that the High

3

Court has disposed of all the matters probably barring one vide its judgment dated 15.6.2011.

2. It is now pressed before us by Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the contempt petitioners that the contempt petition should be decided.

However, Mr. Ashok Haranahalli, Advocate General appearing on behalf of State of Karnataka requests us that he be given an opportunity to file an additional affidavit. We feel

that the request is reasonable inasmuch as the Advocate General want to clarify in that affidavit as to what are the impediments felt by the State Government for implementation of the judgment of this Court in State of

Karnataka & another vs. All India Manufacturers Organisation  
and others (2006) 4 SCC 683. The said affidavit shall also  
state the steps taken by the State Government till date to  
comply with the aforesaid judgment of this Court.

We leave

the question of maintainability open at this stage till we  
consider the additional affidavit that may be filed on  
behalf of the State Government.

3. Needless to mention here that no land shall be de-  
notified by the State Government until further orders.

4. List these matters after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
(Assistant Registrar)