

t

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 144 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 3492-3494/2005

DAKSHINAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.DAS I.A.S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,correcting the cause title,extension of time and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11829 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) D NO. D23593 of 2008

(With office report)

NMT.PET.(C) D NO. D26236 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan ,Adv  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.144/2006 IN CA NO.3492-3494/2005

A perusal of the office report indicates that notice  
Item No.2 -2-

of alternative arrangement is duly served on the petitioners but none appeared.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

The office report further indicates that contempt petition has been also moved in the present matter which has been ordered to be heard later on. Office to take a note accordingly.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd