

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 144/2006

DAKSHINAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.DAS I.A.S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for correcting the cause title and directions and extension of time and may refer to remarks and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 96/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for interim relief and)

SLP(C) No. 11829/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET. (C) D 26236/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 10129-10130/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
In CC 144/2006

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
In CC 96/2007 and Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.
For respondent in
CC 144/2006

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
In SLP 11829/2008 for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
In CCD 26236/2008

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
In SLP(C)..CC Nos. Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.
10129-10130/2014 Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As agreed between the learned counsel for the rival
parties, post for hearing on 14.03.2016.

To be taken up as first item.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS