

ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.144/2006 In C.A. NO.3492-3494/2005

DAKSHINAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.DAS I.A.S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Contempt Petition (C)No.96/2007 -- [MENTIONED]

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv. [AOR]
[Mentioned by]
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed next week before appropriate
Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar