

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) NO. 144/2006
IN
C.A. NO. 3492-3494/2005

DAKSHINAMURTHY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

B.K.DAS I.A.S . & ORS.
WITH

RESPONDENT(S)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96/2007 IN C.A. NO. 3492-3494/2005 (IV-A)

SLP(C) NO. 11829/2008 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) D 26236/2008 IN C.A. NO. 3492-3494/2005 (IV-A)

C.A. NO. 969-973/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. NO. 976-978/2013 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10129-10130/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 31-08-2018 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For parties:

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AORDr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharama, Adv.
Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR

for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Shruti Chaganti, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Raj, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

As prayed, the matters are adjourned by eight weeks.

It will be open for the contesting parties to approach the High Court and request the High Court for expeditious disposal of the matter(s) pending before it.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[SAROJ KUMARI GAUR]
BRANCH OFFICER